Home-to-school transportation 4,093,529 43,844 1,439,106 - (2,610,579)
Food services 5,278,120 427,831 4,821,191 - (29,098)
All other pupil services 4,271,923 2,063 2,570,089 - (1,699,771)

General administration:
Data processing 1,142,624 - - - (1,142,624)
All other general administration 6,048,069 19,592 794,161 - (5,234,316)

Plant services 8,441,301 2,195 30,730 - (8,408,376)
Ancillary services 244,621 - - - (244,621)
Enterprise activities 71,143 - - - (71,143)
Other outgo 3,007,768 59,268 665,299 - (2,283,201)
Interest on long-term liabilities 2,558,901 - - - (2,558,901)

Total governmental activities $ 97,943,399 $ 727,420 $ 26,349,608 $ 2,131,528 (68,734,843)

General revenues:
Taxes and subventions:

Taxes levied for general purposes 12,623,120
Taxes levied for debt service 4,030,884

Federal and state aid not restricted to specific purposes 44,966,170
Interest and investment earnings 153,778
Interagency revenues 804,392
Miscellaneous 993,738

Total general revenues 63,572,082

Change in net position (5,162,761)

Net position, July 1, 2012, as previously reported 95,032,888

Cumulative effect of change in accounting principle (694,590)

Net position, July 1, 2012, as restated 94,338,298

Net position, June 30, 2013 $ 89,175,537

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

16

MARYSVILLE JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

BALANCE SHEET

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

June 30, 2013

Total
Capital Debt All Govern-

General Building Facilities Service Non-Major mental
Fund Fund Fund Fund Funds Funds

ASSETS

Cash and investments:
Cash in County Treasury $ 80,432 $ 3,760,251 $ 5,402,989 $ - $ 4,245,995 $ 13,489,667
Cash in revolving fund 30,000 - - - 1,660 31,660
Cash with Fiscal Agent - - 894 3,791,563 - 3,792,457

Receivables 13,861,598 - 12,143 - 2,029,657 15,903,398
Due from other funds 176,489 - - - 3,830 180,319
Stores inventory 273,483 - - - 137,694 411,177

Total assets $ 14,422,002 $ 3,760,251 $ 5,416,026 $ 3,791,563 $ 6,418,836 $ 33,808,678

LIABILITIES AND
FUND BALANCES

Liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 3,300,004 $ 618,183 $ 16,013 $ - $ 416,382 $ 4,350,582
Unearned revenue 87,464 - - - - 87,464
Due to other funds 3,830 - - - 176,489 180,319

Total liabilities 3,391,298 618,183 16,013 - 592,871 4,618,365

Fund balances:
Nonspendable 303,483 - - - 139,354 442,837
Restricted 1,966,329 3,142,068 5,400,013 3,791,563 5,686,611 19,986,584
Assigned 1,100,701 - - - - 1,100,701
Unassigned 7,660,191 - - - - 7,660,191

Total fund balances 11,030,704 3,142,068 5,400,013 3,791,563 5,825,965 29,190,313

Total liabilities and fund
balances $ 14,422,002 $ 3,760,251 $ 5,416,026 $ 3,791,563 $ 6,418,836 $ 33,808,678

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

17

MARYSVILLE JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

RECONCILIATION OF THE GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS BALANCE SHEET -
TO THE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION

June 30, 2013

Total fund balances - Governmental Funds $ 29,190,313

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of
net position are different because:

Capital assets used for governmental activities are not financial
resources and, therefore, are not reported as assets in
governmental funds.  The cost of the assets is $219,156,558
and the accumulated depreciation is $56,237,482 (Note 4). 162,919,076